# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Cash Flow Association, Inc.		07/05/2005	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	American Cash Flow Corporation	
Street Address:	255 S. Orange Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2258990	AMERICAN CASH FLOW ASSOCIATION ACFA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (407)420-6383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 407 206-6513
Email: patw@dynetech.com

Correspondent Name: Pat Wilson

Address Line 1: 255 S. Orange Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen V. Rosin	
Signature:	/Stephen V. Rosin/	
Date:	03/24/2008 TPADEMARK	
I KAUEIVIAKK		

900102367 REEL: 003745 FRAME: 0598

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003745 FRAME: 0599

### ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

BE IT KNOWN, that AMERICAN CASH FLOW ASSOCIATION, INC., a Florida corporation, whose address is 255 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 600, Orlando, FL 32801, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration received from or on behalf of AMERYCAN CASH FLOW CORPORATION, a Florida corporation, whose address is 255 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 600, Oriando, FJ. 32801, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignce"), at or before the delivery of these presents, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant, bargain, sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee that cortain SERVICE MARK and Design described in Exhibit "A" hereto, which mark was registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office in International Class 42, under Reg. No. 2,258,990, on July 6, 1999.

Together with all rights and obligations attendant thereto from the 5<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2005. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the said Assignee, Assignee's heirs, legal representatives, successors and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand(s) and seal(s) this 5th day of July, 2005.

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

AMERICAN CASH FLOW ASSOCIATION, INC.

By: red Rewey, President

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the State aforesaid and in the County aforesaid, to take acknowledgments, personally appeared Fred Rewey, Who is personally known to me and known to me to be the President of American Cash Flow Association, Inc. and the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged before me that he executed the same for the purposes set out therein, with full corporate authority

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003745 FRAME: 0600**

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the State and County aforesaid, this 5th day of July, 2005.

c, State of Morida My Commission Expires:



[2116]

**RECORDED: 03/24/2008<sup>2</sup>** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003745 FRAME: 0601**